Town of Stockbridge Public Meeting Thursday, January 4, 2024 at 4 PM At the Stockbridge Community Hall

The Town of Stockbridge clerk and election inspectors are meeting to discuss and decide the schedule of working the elections and the events related to the elections on Feb. 20, 2024 and April 2, 2024. This notice is posted to accommodate notification requirements in the event a quorum of Town of Stockbridge supervisors would be present.

NOTICE POSTING TIME & LOCATIONS:

- 1. Bulletin Board at Town of Stockbridge Shed
- 2. Community Hall, Stockbridge
- 3. Town of Stockbridge Website www.townofstockbridge.gov

Per Wis. Stat. § 19.84, notice of every meeting is given at least 24 hours before the meeting begins. Notice prepared by Steven Phipps, Clerk on behalf of Town Chairman, Joe Kuhn. Posted December 20, 2023.